

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah, South 24-Parganas**

**TITLE APPEAL – 70 /2025**

Smt. Pratima Mondal

..... Applicant(s)

-Vs-

1. Sri Suresh Kumar Verma
2. Sri Ashoke Bose
  - a) Jana Bose
  - b) Bhaswati Bose
  - c) Sucharita Bose

.....Respondent(s)

**Order No-1**

**Date: 31.10.2025**

Received the Record from the Filing Section bearing Reg. No. - **70 /2025** . This is an application filed by the Applicant(s) being aggrieved and dissatisfied with the order dated **19.06.2025** passed by **Ld. 2<sup>nd</sup> Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), Sealdah** in c/w Case No. **Title Suit - 278 of 2000**.

Register. Court Fees (140/-) have been paid.

**An application for stay and an application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act has filed praying for condonation of delay.**

**Fix 11.12.2025 for hearing of the application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act.**

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah