

Title Appeal No. 70 of 2025

Order No. 02 dated 11.12.2025

Ld. Advocate for the appellant is present.

Respondent no. 1 turned up by filing vokatnamat and prays for time to file WO regarding the petition U/s 5 of the Limitation Act.

The copy of Memo of Appeal and the petition U/s 5 of the Limitation Act is served upon the respondent no. 1.

A petition is filed on behalf of the respondent no. 2a,2b, 2c but no vokatnama is filed for the said respondents and as such, the petition is kept with the record and no order is passed on the said petition.

Fix **30.01.2026** for hearing of petition U/s 5 of the Limitation Act, WO, if any, in the meantime.

D/C by me

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
ADJ- 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das) WB-691,
Addl. District Judge,
1 Court, Sealdah